

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 76 OF 2017
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 240 OF 2011**

Asian Natural Resources (India) Ltd (Bhatia International Ltd) (Orig. Claimant) ...Petitioner
Versus
Vitol SA ...Respondent

Mr Prashant S Pratap, Senior Advocate, a/w Ashwini Sinha, Ms Naira Jeejeebhoy, Damayanti Sen, Mr Ruchir Goenka, Pabitra Dutta, i/b Bose & Mitra & Co, for the Applicant/Award Holder.
Mr Mustafa Doctor, Senior Advocate, a/w Monik Tanna and Miloni Modi, for BCEL, i/b Singhania Legal Services, for the Respondent No. 3.
Mr VS Panandikar, Assistant to the Court Receiver, Present.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 28th June 2017**

PC:-

1. Mr Pratap's grievance is that Mr Doctor's client has filed further Affidavit only this morning. I will give BCEL one final opportunity till Monday, 3rd July 2017 to place whatever additional material it desires on Affidavit. There will be no further Affidavits on behalf of BCEL after this date under any circumstances.

2. The Award Holder, Vitol SA, will file its response to all BCEL Affidavits by Monday, 10th July 2017.

3. List the matter on 20th July 2017 at 3.00 p.m.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)